
Brazos  Cougars
BASEBALL 2026

DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE TEAM TIME

Sat or Mon Feb. 2 Sealy Scrimmage Away JV/V TBA
Fri Feb. 6 Navasota Scrimmage Home JV/V TBA
M Feb. 9 Industrial Scrimmage Away JV/V 4:30/7:00
Sat Feb. 14 Palacios Scrimmage Away JV/V 11:00/1:00
M Feb. 16 Hallettsville Away JV/V 4:30/7:00
T/F/S Feb. 19 - 21 Constellation Field Tourney Away V
Sat Feb. 21 Tidehaven Home JV 12:00 (DH)
Tues. Feb. 24 Industrial Home JV/V 4:30/7:00
T/F/S Feb. 26-28 Palacios Tourney Away V

Columbus Tourney Away JV
Tues Mar. 3 Shiner St. Paul Home V 6:00
T/F/S Mar. 5-7 Wharton Tourney Away V
Fri Mar.  6 Jordan Soph. Home JV 5:00 (DH)
Thurs Mar. 12 Giddings Home JV / V 1:00/3:30
Fri. Mar. 13 Bellville Faith Academy Away V 1:00
Tues. Mar. 17 Boling Home JV / V 4:30/7:00
Fri. Mar. 20 Boling Away JV / V 4:30/7:00
Tues. Mar. 24 Hempstead Home JV / V 4:30/7:00
Fri. Mar. 27 Hempstead Away JV / V 4:30/7:00
Mon. Mar. 30 Hitchcock Home JV / V 4:30/7:00
Thur Apr. 2 Hitchcock Away JV / V 4:30/7:00
Tues. Apr. 7 Van Vleck Home JV / V 4:30/7:00
Fri. Apr. 10 Van Vleck Away JV / V 4:30/7:00
Tues. Apr. 14 East Bernard Home JV / V 4:30/7:00
Fri. Apr. 17 East Bernard Away JV / V 4:30/7:00

Sat. Apr. 25 Flatonia Home V 1:00

Apr. 28 DIST. CERTIFICATION
May 2 BI-DIST. CERTIFICATION
May 9 AREA CERTIFICATION
May 16 REGIONAL SEMI-FINAL CERTIFICATION
May 23 REGIONAL FINAL CERTIFICATION
May 30 STATE SEMI-FINAL
June 4 STATE FINAL AUSTIN

HEAD COACH Scott Dougherty
SCHOOL PHONE    
CELL PHONE          
ASSISTANT COACHES Steven Cerny, Caleb Garcia-Remeau

12/15/2025


